

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10254 of 2015

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10258 of 2015

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 of 2015

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10268 of 2015

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10269 of 2015

=====

EVEREST PUBLICITY PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 24/11/2017

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)

Stand over to 23.1.2018. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

Srilatha

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)